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LEGAL NOTICE NO. 25 OF 2002

PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1973
(Act No. 25 of 1973)

PARTC

MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL PRICES OF BREAD NOTICE

Citation and Commencement

(Under Section 5)

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesaler and Retail Prices of Bread Notice 2002 and
shall come into force on 15 March 2002.

Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread

2. The maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of bread other than fancy bread shall be as set out in

the schedule below;

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 167 of 2001

3. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of bread Notice No. 167 of 2001 is hereby revoked.

MAXIMUM WHOLESALE PRICES

SCHEDULE

MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES

Type Mass ol Ne old
White Loaf  800g E2.60 E2.95 E2.70
400g El1.35
Brown Loaf  800g E2.35 E2.80 E2.55
400g E1.30
S. A.PATO
Deputy Price Controller

New

E3.10
E1.55

E2.95
E1.50

The Government Printer, Mbabane

Increase

E0.40
E0.20

E0.40
E0.20




