

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XL]

MBABANE, Friday, MARCH 15th., 2002

[No. 810

CONTENTS

No.		Pag	
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICES		
25.	Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread Notice	S	

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 25 OF 2002

PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1973 (Act No. 25 of 1973)

MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL PRICES OF BREAD NOTICE (Under Section 5)

Citation and Commencement

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesaler and Retail Prices of Bread Notice 2002 and shall come into force on 15 March 2002.

Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of Bread

2. The maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of bread other than fancy bread shall be as set out in the schedule below;

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 167 of 2001

3. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Prices of bread Notice No. 167 of 2001 is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

MAXIMUM	WHOLES	SALE PRIC	MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES			
Type	Mass	<u>Old</u>	New	Old	New	Increase
White Loaf	800g 400g	E2.60	E2.95	E2.70 E1.35	E3.10 E1.55	E0.40 E0.20
Brown Loaf	800g 400g	E2.35	E2.80	E2.55 E1.30	E2.95 E1.50	E0.40 E0.20

S. A. PATO Deputy Price Controller

The Government Printer, Mbabane